TEXAS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

March 2020
March 2020 March 2019
Beginning of FY 28,289 27,698
New Members 173 132
New Free Members 1,801 1,538
Candidates 72 96
Students 959 1,276
Academic Affiliates 7 7
International Affiliates 2 2
Non-CPA Employee Affiliates 67 37
Total New Participants 3,081 3,088
Total Reinstates 987 957
Deceased -34 -61
Terminated -5,907 -4,724
Total Terminated -5,941 -4,785
Other -3 -9
Total 26,413 26,949
March 2020 March 2019 Change
Activity for Month
New Participants 288 285 1.1%
Reinstatements 50 48 4.2%
Deceased 0 -5 -100.0%
Terminated 0 -1 -100.0%
Other -5 -3
Total Activity for Month 333 324 2.8%
March 2020 March 2019 Change
Public Practice 10,695 11,647 -8.2%
Industry 5,907 6,531 -9.6%
Government 371 381 -2.6%
Education 481 487 -1.2%
Academic Affiliate 22 16| 37.5%
International Affiliate 10 9 11.1%
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate 567 355 59.7%
Candidates 483 723| -33.2%
Students 1,631 1,891 -13.7%
Retired 1,602 1,688 -5.1%
Unknown 4,644 3,221 44.2%
Total 26,413 26,949 -2.0%




TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary
March 2020
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CHAPTER FYTD STATISTICS AS OF March 2020

*Note: Chapter statistics shown below do not include transfers in and out of chapters.

Abilene
Beginning of FY 337
New Participants 9
Reinstatements 1
Deceased -1
Terminated -28
Other 0
YTD Activity -19
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 317
Brazos Valley
Beginning of FY 300
New Participants 61
Reinstatements 9
Deceased 0
Terminated -71
Other 0
YTD Activity -1
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 298
Corpus Christi
Beginning of FY 444
New Participants 52
Reinstatements 5
Deceased -2
Terminated -80
Other 0
YTD Activity -25
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 429
East Texas
Beginning of FY 863
New Participants 58
Reinstatements 23
Deceased -1
Terminated -153
Other 0
YTD Activity -73
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 794

Austin
Beginning of FY 2,408
New Participants 244
Reinstatements 103
Deceased 0
Terminated -569
Other 0
YTD Activity -222
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 2,193
Central Texas
Beginning of FY 623
New Participants 27
Reinstatements 15
Deceased -1
Terminated -89
Other 0
YTD Activity -48
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 574
Dallas
Beginning of FY 6,546
New Participants 813
Reinstatements 216
Deceased -5
Terminated -1,608
Other 0
YTD Activity -584
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 6,115
El Paso
Beginning of FY 394
New Participants 37
Reinstatements 16
Deceased 0
Terminated -44
Other 0
YTD Activity 9
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 403




Fort Worth

Beginning of FY 2,485
New Participants 253
Reinstatements 79
Deceased -5
Terminated -371
Other 0
YTD Activity -44
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 2,405
Panhandle
Beginning of FY 482
New Participants 20
Reinstatements 5
Deceased 0
Terminated -35
Other 0
YTD Activity -10
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 475
Rio Grande Valley
Beginning of FY 399
New Participants 16
Reinstatements 12
Deceased -1
Terminated -129
Other 0
YTD Activity -102
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 299
San Antonio
Beginning of FY 2,480
New Participants 227
Reinstatements 100
Deceased -6
Terminated -463
Other 0
YTD Activity -142
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 2,321
Southeast Texas
Beginning of FY 325
New Participants 19
Reinstatements 16
Deceased -1
Terminated -44
Other 0
YTD Activity -10
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 316

Houston
Beginning of FY 7,748
New Participants 1,016
Reinstatements 287
Deceased -47
Terminated -1,788
Other 0
YTD Activity -532
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 7,176
Permian Basin
Beginning of FY 525
New Participants 21
Reinstatements 49
Deceased -1
Terminated -102
Other 0
YTD Activity -33
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 488
San Angelo
Beginning of FY 178
New Participants 20
Reinstatements 4
Deceased 0
Terminated -9
Other 0
YTD Activity 15
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 194
South Plains
Beginning of FY 448
New Participants 14
Reinstatements 5
Deceased -1
Terminated -31
Other 0
YTD Activity -13
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 435
Texarkana
Beginning of FY 102
New Participants 2
Reinstatements 3
Deceased 0
Terminated -12
Other 0
YTD Activity -7
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 94




Victoria

Beginning of FY 260

New Participants 13
Reinstatements 4
Deceased 0
Terminated -48
Other 0
YTD Activity -31

*Membership as of 2/29/2020 230

Wichita Falls
Beginning of FY 285
New Participants 12
Reinstatements 3
Deceased 0
Terminated -54
Other 0
YTD Activity -39
*Membership as of 2/29/2020 246




Membership Status Code
Active

Suspended

Total

Preferred Chapter
Abilene Chapter

Austin Chapter

Brazos Valley Chapter
Central Texas Chapter
Corpus Christi Chapter
Dallas Chapter

East Texas Chapter

El Paso Chapter

Fort Worth Chapter
Houston Chapter
Out-of-State Chapter
Panhandle Chapter
Permian Basin Chapter
Rio Grande Valley Chapter
San Angelo Chapter
San Antonio Chapter
South Plains Chapter
Southeast Texas Chapter
Texarkana Chapter
Victoria

Wichita Falls Chapter
Total

#
26,392
21
26,413

#

317
2,193
298
574
429
6,115
794
403
2,405
7,176
665
475
488
299
194
2,321
435
316
94
230
246
26,413

%
99.92%
0.08%
100.00%

%
1.20%
8.30%
1.13%
2.17%
1.62%

23.15%
3.01%
1.53%
9.11%

27.17%
2.31%
1.80%
1.85%
1.13%
0.73%
8.79%
1.65%
1.20%
0.36%
0.87%
0.93%

100.00%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown
Total

Ethnicity Code
African American
American Indian
Asian

Caucasian
Confidential
Hispanic/Latino
Other

Unknown

Total

Job Function
Accountant
Administrator

Analyst

Attorney

Auditor

Chief Financial Officer
Consultant

Controller
Director/Department Head
Executive Officer
Manager/Supervisor
Managing Partner
Officer

Other

Partner

Principal
Professor/Teacher/Trainer
Retired

Shareholder

Sole Practitioner
Unemployed
Unknown

Total

#
11,320
14,995

98
26,413

#

229

53

410
11,982
941
848
1,489
10,461
26,413

#
2,687
119
211
126
813
1,226
356
1,274
735
536
1,906
451
353
425
1,680
550
175
1,602
1,039
1,732
434
7,983
26,413

%
42.86%
56.77%

0.37%
100.00%

%

0.87%
0.20%
1.55%
45.36%
3.56%
3.21%
5.64%
39.61%
100.00%

%
10.74%
0.48%
0.84%
0.48%
3.08%
4.64%
1.35%
4.82%
2.78%
2.03%
7.22%
1.71%
1.34%
1.61%
6.36%
2.08%
0.66%
6.07%
3.93%
6.56%
1.64%
30.22%
100.00%

Age

Blank

Less Than 20 Years
Over 20 and <30 Years
Over 30 and <40 Years
Over 40 and <50 Years
Over 50 and <60 Years
Over 60 and <70 Years
Over 70 and <80 Years
Over 80 and <90 Years
Over 90 Years

Total

Member Type
40 Year Member
Academic Affiliate
Candidate
CPA
CPA - First Time
CPA - New Licensee
CPA - Retired
CPA - Retired w/SB
CPA - Unemployed
CPA - Waiver
Faculty Representative
Honorary CPA
Honorary Member
International Affiliate
Life Member
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate
Student Member
Total

684
58
3,667
4,283
3,600
4,902
5,830
2,562
647
180
26,413

925

23
483
16,988

2,753
199
650
319

50

25

30

17

10
1,743
567
1,631
26,413

%
2.59%
0.22%

13.88%
16.22%
13.63%
18.56%
22.07%
9.70%
2.45%
0.68%
100.00%

%
3.50%
0.09%
1.83%

64.32%
0.00%
10.42%
0.75%
2.46%
1.21%
0.19%
0.09%
0.11%
0.06%
0.04%
6.60%
2.15%
6.17%
100.00%
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